
Godstone Parish Council 

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath) 

 
Clerk to the Parish Council The Bounty 

Sarah Endersby Godstone Green 

Godstone 

Admin Assistant Surrey 

           Weisi Dennis                              RH9 8DY 

 
Telephone: 01883 744 209 

Email: clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk 

 
Members of the Parish Council 

2023 - 2027 
 

 
North Ward (Godstone Village) 

 

Chairperson Vice Chairperson  

Steve Beagley 

The Wardens House  
9 St Mary’s Homes 
Godstone 
RH9 8BW 

Louise Case 

10 Stangrave Hall 

Bletchingley Road 

Godstone 

RH9 8NB 

 

  

Email: sbeagley@godstone-pc.gov.uk  

Tel: 01883 740182 

Email: lcase@godstone-pc.gov.uk 

 

Keith Ward Jim Gardner Digby Christmas 

20 Lindley Road Galyers Cottage White Cottage 

Godstone Needles Bank The Enterdent 

RH9 8HJ Godstone RH9 8LN Godstone RH9 8EG 

 Tel: 01883 743 583  

Email: kward@godstone-pc.gov.uk Email: jgardner@godstone-pc.gov.uk Email: dchristmas@godstone-pc.gov.uk  
 

Sue Farr Chris Farr 

Bywood Bywood 

Hare Lane Hare Lane 

Blindley Heath Blindley Heath 

RH7 6JB RH7 6JB 

 
Tel: 01342 835 175 Tel: 01342 835 175 

  
 

Colin White Candy Edwards 

27 Hunters Chase 108 Lagham Road 

South Godstone South Godstone 

RH9 8HR RH9 8HN 

 
Tel: 01342 893 010 Email: cedwards@godstone-pc.gov.uk 

 
South Ward (Blindley Heath) 

 
Central Ward (South Godstone) 
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